
http://www.ridesmart.com/ City of Wilsonville dba South Metro Area Regional Transit

29799 Sw Town Center Loop E 2021 Annual Agency Profile Mr. Dwight Brashear

Wilsonville, Or 97070-9454 503-570-1576

General Information Financial Information Performance Measure Targets - 2022
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources Performance Measure - Asset Type - Target % not in State of Good Repair

Portland, OR-WA 706,357 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 00046 Fares and Directly Generated $102,355 1.8% Equipment - Automobiles - 8%

524 Square Miles 110,096 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $3,802,198 65.8% Equipment - Trucks and other Rubber Tire Vehicles - 45%

1,849,898 Population 403 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips Asset Type: Tier II State Funds $1,415,820 24.5% Facility - Administrative  / Maintenance Facilities - 2%

24 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 130 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips Sponsor NTDID: 0R02 Federal Assistance $458,060 7.9% Facility - Passenger / Parking Facilities - 0%

Other UZAs Served 0 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips Rolling Stock - AB - Articulated Bus - 20%

0 Oregon Non-UZA, 156 Salem, OR Total Operating Funds Expended $5,778,433 100.0% Rolling Stock - AO - Automobile - 50%

Assets Rolling Stock - BR - Over-the-road Bus - 78%

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Revenue Vehicles 30                          Sources of Capital Funds Expended Rolling Stock - BU - Bus - 25%

80 Square Miles 594,111 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Service Vehicles 9                            Fares and Directly Generated $0 0.0% Rolling Stock - CU - Cutaway - 38%

73,870 Population 33,179 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Facilities 2                            Local Funds $68,570 22.9% Rolling Stock - MV - Minivan - 34%

19 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) Track Miles State Funds $0 0.0% Rolling Stock - OR - Other - 100%

37 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Lane Miles Federal Assistance $231,200 77.1% Rolling Stock - SV - Sports Utility Vehicle - 31%

Capital Funding Sources Rolling Stock - VN - Van - 40%

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $299,770 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Labor $4,689,199 81.2%

Demand Response 6                            -                              $0 $0 $0 $12,454 $12,454 Materials and Supplies $584,453 10.1%

Bus 13                          -                              $237,783 $0 $0 $49,533 $287,316 Purchased Transportation $0 0.0%

Total 19                          -                              $237,783 $0 $0 $61,987 $299,770 Other Operating Expenses $504,781 8.7%

Total Operating Expenses $5,778,433 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $0

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately) $0

Fare Revenues: 1.8% Local Funds: 65.8% State Funds: 24.5% Federal Assistance: 7.9% Local Funds: 22.9% Federal Assistance: 77.1% 

Operation Characteristics

Mode

Operating 

Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual 

Passenger Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Demand Response $1,031,092 $0 $12,454 27,685 6,767 37,085 3,663 0.0 16 6 166.7% 6.8

Bus $4,747,341 $0 $287,316 678,672 103,329 557,026 29,516 0.0 21 13 61.5% 8.6

Total $5,778,433 $0 $299,770 706,357 110,096 594,111 33,179 0.0 37 19 48.6%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $27.80 $281.49 Demand Response $37.24 $152.37 0.2 1.8

Bus $8.52 $160.84 Bus $7.00 $45.94 0.2 3.5

Total $9.73 $174.16 Total $8.18 $52.49 0.2 3.3

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 Bus

OE/VRM $8.15 $8.26 # $8.41 # $9.14 # $8.10 # $8.52 Demand Response 2006: 8.15 2007: 8.26 2008: 8.12 2009: 8.41 2010: 8.82 2011: 9.14 2012: 7.97 2013: 8.1 2014: 8.56 2015: 8.52

OE/PMT $1.83 # $1.98 # $7.00 2011: 1.83 2012: 2.01 2013: 1.98 2014: 2.55 2015: 7.

UPT/VRM 0.71 0.69 # 0.65 # 0.63 # 0.54 # 0.19 2006: .71 2007: .69 2008: .71 2009: .65 2010: .59 2011: .63 2012: .53 2013: .54 2014: .45 2015: .19

OE/VRM $4.86 $6.62 # $7.19 # $11.95 # $11.61 # $27.80 2006: 4.86 2007: 6.62 2008: 6.8 2009: 7.19 2010: 8.1 2011: 11.95 2012: 12.25 2013: 11.61 2014: 22.06 2015: 27.8

OE/PMT $7.02 # $8.78 # $37.24 2011: 7.02 2012: 8.58 2013: 8.78 2014: 20.67 2015: 37.24

UPT/VRM 0.15 0.15 # 0.15 # 0.32 # 0.21 # 0.18 2006: .15 2007: .15 2008: .14 2009: .15 2010: .28 2011: .32 2012: .26 2013: .21 2014: .2 2015: .18

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DR/TX) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Average 

Fleet Age in 

Yearsª

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available 

for Maximum 

Service

Vehicles Operated in 

Maximum Service

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness
Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per 

Passenger Mile

Operating Expenses per 

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

1.8%

65.8%

24.5% 7.9%

22.9%
77.1%

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

$10.00

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Bus

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

12 13 14 15 16

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Bus

0.00

0.20

0.40

0.60

0.80

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus

$0.00

$10.00

$20.00

$30.00

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Demand Response

$0.00

$10.00

$20.00

$30.00

$40.00

12 13 14 15 16

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Demand Response

0.00

0.10

0.20

0.30

0.40

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Demand Response

http://www.ridesmart.com/

