http://www.ridesmart.com/ 29799 Sw Town Center Loop E Wilsonville, Or 97070-9454

City of Wilsonville dba South Metro Area Regional Transit 2021 Annual Agency Profile

Mr. Dwight Brashear 503-570-1576

			General Infor	mation						Financial I	nformation		
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Portland, OR-WA 706.357 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT)					Database I		Sources of Operating Funds Expended Fares and Directly Generated \$102.355			Oper	ating Funding Sourc		
						NTDID: 00046		Fares and D		\$102,355	1.8%		
		110,096 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)			Reporter Type: Full Reporter		Local Funds State Funds		\$3,802,198				
24 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 13			3 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips 0 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips 0 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips			Asset Type: Tier II Sponsor NTDID: 0R02		State Funds Federal Assistance		\$1,415,820	24.5% 24.5%	24.5% 7.9% 1.8%	
										\$458,060			
Other UZAs Served		A 0	verage Sunday Un	linked Trips									
0 Oregon Non-UZA, 156 Salen	n, OR							Total Oper	ating Funds Expended	\$5,778,433	100.0%	~	
					_	Assets							
			Service Supplied 594.111 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM)			Revenue Vehicles	30			al Funds Expended		65.8%	
80 Square Miles 73,870 Population						Service Vehicles	9	Fares and Directly Generated \$0		0.0%			
			33,179 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) 19 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS)				2			\$68,570			
						rack Miles		_	State Funds	\$0	0.0%		
		37 V	enicles Available f	or Maximum Service	(VAMS) L	ane Miles		F	ederal Assistance	\$231,200	77.1%		
											Capit 100.0%	al Funding Sources	
			Modal Chara	cteristics				Total C	apital Funds Expended	\$299,770	100.0%		
	Vehicles O												
Modal Overview		aximum Service Us			s of Capital Funds			Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)					
	Directly	Purchased	Revenue	Systems and	Facilities and								
Mode	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guideways	Stations	Other	Total		Labor	\$4,689,199	81.2% 77.1	%	
Demand Response	6	-	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$12,454	\$12,454		ials and Supplies	\$584,453	10.1%	22.9%	
Bus	13	-	\$237,783	\$0	\$0	\$49,533	\$287,316		ed Transportation	\$0	0.0%		
Total	19		\$237,783	\$0	\$0	\$61,987	\$299,770			\$504,781	8.7%		
								Total Operating Expenses \$5,778,433 Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures \$0 Purchased Transportation (Recorted Separately) \$0		\$5,778,433	100.0%		
								(кер	oneu Separately)	20			
Operation Characteristics								Fixed Guidew	av Vehicles Available			Average	
operation onaracteristics	Operating		Uses of	Annual	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle	Direction		Vehicles Operated in	Po	cent Fleet Age in	
Mode	Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Passenger Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	Route Mil		Maximum Service	Spare Veh		
Demand Response	\$1.031.092	\$0	\$12,454	27,685	6.767	37.085	3.663		.0 16	6		6.7% 6.8	
Bus	\$4,747,341	\$0	\$287,316	678,672	103,329	557,026	29,516		.0 21	13		1.5% 8.6	
Total	\$5,778,433	\$0	\$299,770	706,357	110,096	594,111	33,179	C	.0 37	19	4	8.6%	
Performance Measures		Service Efficiency							Service Effe	ctiveness			
	Opera	Operating Expenses per		Operating Expenses per			Operating E	penses per Operating Expenses per		Unlinked	Trips per	Unlinked Trips per	
Mode	Vehicle Revenue Mile		Vehicle Revenue Hour		N	Mode		Passenger Mile Unlinked Passenger Trip				hicle Revenue Hour	
Demand Response		\$27.80		\$281.49		Demand Response		\$37.24	\$152.37		0.2	1.8	
Bus		\$8.52		\$160.84	E	Bus		\$7.00	\$45.94		0.2	3.5	
Dus													

Mile: Bus	Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: Bus	Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle Revenue Mile: Bus	Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile: Demand Response	Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: Demand Response	Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle Revenue Mile: Demand Response
\$10.00 \$6.00 \$6.00 \$4.00 \$2.00 \$			\$20.00 \$10.00 \$10.00	\$40.00 0.40 \$30.00 0.30 \$0.00 0.30 \$10.00 0.10 \$10.00	
\$0.00 \$0.00	12 13 14 15 16	12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21	\$0.00 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21	\$0.00 12 13 14 15 16	12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Notes: ^aDemand Response - Taxi (DR/TX) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Performance Measure Targets - 2022

Performance Measure - Asset Type - Target % not in State of Good Repair Equipment - Automobiles - 8% Equipment - Trucks and other Rubber Tire Vehicles - 45% Facility - Administrative / Maintenance Facilities - 2% Facility - Passenger / Parking Facilities - 0% Rolling Stock - AB - Articulated Bus - 20% Rolling Stock - AB - Automobile - 50% Rolling Stock - BU - Bus - 25% Rolling Stock - BU - Bus - 25% Rolling Stock - MU - Minivan - 34% Rolling Stock - MU - Cutaway - 38% Rolling Stock - MV - Minivan - 34% Rolling Stock - VM - Van - 100% Rolling Stock - VM - Van - 40%